# 504280980 03/21/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4327661

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
			Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS W. PANE	DELOS			11/09/2012
ROBERT E. CLARK				11/09/2012
SHAWN ROEMER				11/08/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	CONAX	FLO	RIDA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2801 75	TH S	TREET NORTH	
City:	ST. PET	FERS	BURG	
State/Country:	FLORIC	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33710			
Application Number	<b>·</b>	14736	5820	
	ll be sent to , if provided ! ne:	the e ; if th 585-9 59 59 59 59 59 50 59 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	454-3968 <i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 187-2800 ts@woodsoviatt.com DS OVIATT GILMAN LLP ATE STREET CROSSROADS BUILDING HESTER, NEW YORK 14614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CA316.88738CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KATHERINE H. MCGUIRE, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:			/Katherine H. McGuire/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/21/2017		
Total Attachments: 8 source=assignment-pa source=assignment-pa source=assignment-pa	arent#page1. arent#page2.	tif		

source=assignment-parent#page4.tif	
source=assignment-parent#page5.tif	
source=assignment-parent#page6.tif	
source=assignment-parent#page7.tif	
source=assignment-parent#page8.tif	

502582767 11/26/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2628828

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
NICHOLAS W. PAND	ELOS			11/09/2012	
ROBERT E. CLARK				11/09/2012	
SHAWN ROEMER				11/08/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CONAX FLC				
Street Address:	2801 75TH S	STEET	NORTH		
City:	ST. PETERS	ST. PETERSBURG			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33710				
	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1401		14014	1481		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(58)	5)362-4	615		
Fax Number: (585)362-4615   Phone: 585-987-2800					
Email: patents@woodsoviatt.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: KATHERINE H. MCGUIRE					
Address Line 1: WOODS OVIATT GILMAN LLP					
Address Line 2:2 STATE ST., 700 CROSSROADS BLDG.Address Line 4:ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CA316.85173		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KATHERINE H. MCGUIRE, ESQ.		
Signature:		/Katherine H. McGuire/			
502582767				PATENT REEL: 031675 FRAME: 0928	

PATENT REEL: 041654 FRAME: 0254

Date:	11/26/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=clark pandelos assignmt#page1.tif source=clark pandelos assignmt#page2.tif source=clark pandelos assignmt#page3.tif source=clark pandelos assignmt#page4.tif source=clark pandelos assignmt#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031675 FRAME: 0929 PATENT REEL: 041654 FRAME: 0255

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:	Nick Pandelos Robert E. Clark
Serial No.	61/695,448
Filing Date:	August 31, 2012
For:	Buckle Release Mechanism
Attorney Docket No.	55115619.00097

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

INVENTOR	Nick Pandelos
	Residing at:
	10380 42nd Street North
	Clearwater, FL 33762

INVENTOR

Robert E. Clark Residing at: 5691 Bayview Drive Seminole, FL 33772

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto **Conax Florida Corporation**, having its principal place of business at 2801 75th Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire rights, titles and interests, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the application filed herewith entitled:

#### Buckle Release Mechanism

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors hereby further covenant that:

We will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

We will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals below.

Date: 11/9/2612

Nick Pandelos

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this  $\underline{9}$  day of <u>November</u>, 2012 before me personally appeared **Nick Pandelos**, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Date: 11-9-12

lan

Robert E. Clark

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this  $\underline{Oth}$  day of  $\underline{Kotenber}$ , 2012 before me personally appeared **Robert E. Clark**, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

\55103206\8 - # 3516865 v1

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:	Robert E. Clark
	Shawn Roemer
	Nicholas W. Pandelos
Serial No.	14/014,481
Filing Date:	August 30, 2013
For:	Buckle Release Mechanism
Attorney Docket No.	55115619.00097

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

INVENTOR	<b>Robert E. Clark</b> Residing at: 5691 Bayview Drive Seminole, FL 33772
INVENTOR	<b>Shawn Roemer</b> Residing at: 5326 60th Ave N. St. Petersburg, FL 33709
INVENTOR	<b>Nicholas W. Pandelos</b> Residing at: 10380 42nd Street North Clearwater, FL 33762

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto **Conax Florida Corporation**, having its principal place of business at 2801 75th Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire rights, titles and interests, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the application filed herewith entitled:

## **Buckle Release Mechanism**

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute

1

thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors hereby further covenant that:

We will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

We will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals below.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Robert E. Clark

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013 before me personally appeared **Robert E. Clark,** who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

> NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Date: )1/8/13

Hann

Shawn Roemer

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this <u>8</u> day of <u>Movember</u>, 2013 before me personally appeared **Shawn Roemer**, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY PUBLIC / # My Commission Expires: 1-17-2015

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Nicholas W. Pandelos

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013 before me personally appeared **Nicholas W. Pandelos**, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

\55115619\97 - # 4341972 v1

RECORDED: 03/26/2013